# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT7997381 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
BAY PHOTO, LLC	06/08/2023

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CIRCLE GRAPHICS, INC.
Street Address:	120 9TH AVE
City:	LONGMONT
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80501

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8838485
Patent Number:	8838484
Patent Number:	8666825

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (303)402-1601

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3034021600

Email: docketing@bhgrlaw.com

Correspondent Name: DAVID S. KERR Address Line 1: 1712 PEARL ST.

Address Line 4: BOULDER, COLORADO 80302

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID S. KERR		
SIGNATURE:	/David S. Kerr/		
DATE SIGNED:	06/08/2023		
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).		

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Bay\_Photo\_Patent Assignment\_#page1.tif

PATENT 507950248 REEL: 063898 FRAME: 0509

### ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

Bay Photo, LLC, a California Limited Liability Company having a principal place of business at 5005 Ironwood Drive, Soquel, CA 95073 (the "Assignor"), and

Circle Graphics, Inc., d/b/a/ Sensaria, a Delaware Corporation having a principal place of business at 120 9th Ave, Longmont, CO 80501 (the "Assignee").

WHEREAS, the Assignor is the owner of all rights, title and interest in and to the following:

<u>Title</u>	Patent Number	Issue Date	Application Number
Automated processing of digital media collections for distributed e-commerce	8,838,485	9/16/2014	13/085,472
Embeddable distributed E-commerce and community building system for digital media	8,838,484	9/16/2014	12/606,084
Embeddable distributed e-commerce and community building system	8,666,825	9/16/2014	12/606,103

WHEREAS Assignee desires to acquire all rights, title and interest in and to the Patent;

**NOW THEREFORE**, for US \$ 10.00 or other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns, and transfers to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any right, title, and interest Assignor may have in and to the Patent, and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted that may be related to Patent in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof.

Assignor hereby assigns, transfers, and conveys to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns any claims for damages and all remedies arising out of any violation of the rights assigned herein that Assignor may have or that may have accrued prior to the date of assignment to Assignee, or that may accrue hereafter, including, but not limited to, the right to sue for, collect, and retain damages for past infringements of any Letters Patent before or after issuance arising from the Patent.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has signed this instrument this 8 day of June, 2023.

**ASSIGNOR** 

BAY PHOTO, LLO

BY:

NAME:

CEO

drew Cousin

TITLE:

PATENT REEL: 063898 FRAME: 0510

RECORDED: 06/08/2023